



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 1144 of 1994

Resham Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Radha Charan

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anshu Chaudhary, D.K.Tripathi, N.S.
Chaudhary

Counsel for Respondent(s) :

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

On the request of counsel for the appellants, **list in the week commencing 9th March, 2026.**

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

February 17, 2026

Arun K. Singh